## JUNES BRUS. CUNSTRUCTION CU.

GRADING, PAVING, UNDERGROUND AND EQUIPMENT RENTALS 85-900 Jones Court, Coachella, Ca 92236 PO Box 905 (760) 347-2291

DIFFERENCE BETWEEN

PROPOSAL NO. 3249-3 8" AND 12" BID CONTRACT NO. PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: PHONE DATE John Olson March 29, 2020 NAME: **PROJECT** Tower Energy Offsite Water ADDRESS: LOCATION: 1983 West 190th Street Thermal CITY AND STATE: ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Torrance, Ca 90504 WEBB 2/12/20 "unapproved" ATTENTION: PROJECT PLANS NO. AND TITLE Tim Rogers and John Olson Harrison Street & Airport We hereby propose to furnish the necessary equipment, labor, and materials required to perform the following works: DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE 1.) 8" PVC 6280' LF \$ 33.00 \$207,240.00 2.) 8" TIE-IN AVE 54 = TEST PLATE 1 EA \$ 2,450.00 \$2,450.00 8" CROSSING HARRISON STREET 2 EA \$ 5,175.00 \$10,350.00 4.) 8" 45\* BENDS 4 EA \$ 500.00 \$2,000.00 8" CROSS 5.) 1 EA \$ 570.00 \$570.00 6.) 8" TEES 1 EA \$ 450.00 \$450.00 7.) FIRE HYDRANT 6 EA 8,150.00 \$48,900.00 8.) 8"X4" BLOW OFFS 2 EA 2,610.00 \$5,220.00 9.) AIR VAC WITH ENCLOSER 1 EA \$ 1,672.00 \$1,672.00 10.) TRAFFIC CONTROL DELINEATE WITH CONES 1 EA \$ 6,150.00 \$6,150.00 11.) BASE PAVE ONLY HARRISON STREET CROSSINGS 2 EA 1,500.00 \$3,000.00 12.) BASE PAVE AVE 54 CROSSINGS 1 EA \$ 1,500.00 \$1,500.00 13.) 8" BUTTERFLY VALVE 10 EA \$ 1,800.00 \$18,000.00 2" TEMPORARY BLOW OFF 14.) 1 EA \$ 1,029.00 \$1,029.00 15.) **INSTALL 10" CLASS TWO BASE** 5000 SF \$ 1.90 \$9,500.00 16.) INSTALL 6" AC BASE PAVING ONLY (cap by others) 5000 SF \$ 3.66 \$18,300.00 Please see attached Stipulations

Buyer and Seller agree that the general terms and conditions attached, hereof are part of this agreement are thoroughly understood. Notice: Additional Terms and Conditions are Attached. Read Before Signing -- Buyer to sign both sides.

\$336,331.00

THIS IS A PREVAILING WAGE PROJECT